### Notice of Meeting/Workshop Hearing



#### PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

The FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION announces a workshop to which all persons are invited. DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, July 18, 2007 at 9:30 a.m.

PLACE: Betty Easley Conference Center, Room 140, 4075 Esplanade Way, Tallahassee, FL

GENERAL SUBJECT MATTER TO BE CONSIDERED: The purpose of the workshop is to discuss the Storm Hardening Plans filed with the Commission by each investor-owned utility pursuant to Rule 25-6.0342, Florida Administrative Code. The objective of this workshop is to allow parties, interested persons, and staff to identify disputed issues and potential areas for stipulation in Docket Nos. 070297-EI, 070298-EI, 070299-EI, 070301-EI. If you wish to comment but cannot attend the workshop, please file written workshop comments with the Office of Commission Clerk, 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd., Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850. All comments should be filed on or before July 11, 2007 and should specifically reference Electric Storm Hardening Plan Workshop.

Emergency Cancellation of Customer Meeting.

If a named storm or other disaster requires cancellation of the meeting, Commission staff will attempt to give timely direct notice to the parties. Notice of cancellation of the meeting will also be provided on the Commission's website (http://www.psc.state.fl.us) under the Hot Topics link found on the home page. Cancellation can also be confirmed by calling the Office of the General Counsel at (850) 413-6199.

A copy of the agenda may be obtained by contacting: not available

Pursuant to the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act, any person requiring special accommodations to participate in this workshop/meeting is asked to advise the agency at least 48 hours before the workshop/meeting by contacting: Office of Commission Clerk, 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd., Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 (850) 413-6770. If you are hearing or speech impaired, please contact the agency using the Florida Relay Service, 1(800)955-8771 (TDD) or 1(800)955-8770 (Voice).

For more information, you may contact: Office of Commission Clerk, 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd., Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 (850) 413-6770.

I:\FAW-notices\070297ei.doc

COMMISSION

07 JUN 27 AM II: 22

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

05116 JUN 27 &



# Notices Submitted to ACW or Confirmed by ACW

## **Notices Submitted to ACW**

ID	Rule No/ Organization	Rule Title	Section	Issue	Date
4318457	6/25/2007	FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	Meeting	7/6/2007 Vol. 33/27	6/27/2007
4316226	25-4.0665	Lifeline Service	Rule	7/6/2007 Vol. 33/27	6/27/2007
4317099	25-24.515	Pay Telephone Service	Proposed	7/6/2007 Vol. 33/27	6/27/2007
4317196	25-4.036	Design and Construction of Plant	Proposed	7/6/2007 Vol. 33/27	6/27/2007
4320300	6/26/2007	FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	Meeting	7/6/2007 Vol. 33/27	6/27/2007
4320591	6/26/2007	FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	Meeting	7/6/2007 Vol. 33/27	6/27/2007
4331067	6/27/2007	FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	Meeting	7/6/2007 Vol. 33/27	6/27/2007
4330582	6/26/2007	FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	Meeting	7/6/2007 Vol. 33/27	6/27/2007
4330388	6/26/2007	FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	Meeting	7/6/2007 Vol. 33/27	6/27/2007
4330970	6/26/2007	FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	Meeting	7/6/2007 Vol. 33/27	6/27/2007
4304101	6/20/2007	Florida Public Service Commission	Meeting	6/29/2007 Vol. 33/26	6/20/2007

## **Notices Confirmed by ACW**

None.

Back to Agency Home

<u>Copyright and Privacy Policies</u> <u>Accessibility Statement</u> Copyright ©1999-2007 <u>State of Florida</u>, <u>Department of State</u>